
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1240
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
CONVERSION OF GAS INTO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a joint venture company is being formed by Reliance India Limited and Gas Authority of India Ltd. (GAIL) to convert gas into petroleum products;

(b) if so, details thereof; and

(c) the broad parameters for the joint venture company?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise
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